national treasury

ih  Department
1 National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Priva!e Bag X 115, Pretoria, 0001 Tel. {012) 315-5795 Fax: {012) 315-5056/086 549 3062
Enquiries: Henriétte Liebenberg, Ref: RT10-2015, E-mail henrietie liebenberg@lreasury gov.za
AMENDMENT 8

CONTRACT RT10-2015: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF
VETERINARY REMEDIES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER
2015 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2018

Contractor: BAYER (PTY) LTD.

Kindly note that contract price adjustments based on based on actual raw
material increases/decreases have been approved with effect from 1 December
2015.

Please refer to the attached schedule.

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of
the contract price adjustment, the State reserves the right to adjust the price in
accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment
as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by
the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Also take note that the contract circular, available on the National Treasury's
website, mp:llwww.treasumgov.zaldivisionslocgolostblcontractsldefault.asgx
will be updated.

Please update your records accordingly.

E LIEBENBERG
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

pate: QUGN



NATIONAL TREASURY: OFFICE OF THE CHIEF
PROCUREMENT OFFICER: TRANSVERSAL
CONTRACTING

Contact person: Henriette Liebenberg, Tel: 012-315-5795,
Fax: 086 549 3062/012-315-5058, e-mail: henriette liebenberg@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER: RT10-2015

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFF-LOADING OF VETERINARY REMEDIES TO
THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2015 TO
30 NOVEMBER 2018

AMENDMENT 8
Amendment 8,
BAYER (PTY) LTD Contract Price | it effect
1 December
2015
ITEM NUMBER MAN:gEg"ENT OLDPRICE | NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Western Cape R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Eastern Cape R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Gauteng R1,478.30 R1,576.95
RT10-01-047 North West R1.478.30 R1,576.95
Mpumalanga R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Free State R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Limpopo R1,478.30 R1,576.95
KwaZulu-Natal R1,478.30 R1,576.95
Northern Cape R295.40 R310-68
Western Cape R295.40 R310-68
Eastern Cape R295.40 R310-68
Gauteng _ R295.40 R310-68
RT10-02-033 North West R295.40 R310-68
Mpumalanga R295.40 R310-68
Free State R295.40 R310-68
Limpopo R295.40 R310-68
KwaZulu-Natal R295.40 R310-68
Northern Cape R98.13 R100.71
Western Cape R98.13 R100.71
Eastern Cape R98.13 R100.71
Gauteng R98.13 R100.71
RT10-02-035 North West R98.13 R100.71
Mpumalanga R98.13 R100.71
Free State R98.13 R100.71
Limpopo R98.13 R100.71
KwaZulu-Natal R98.13 R100.71




AMENDMENT 8

Amendment 8,
BAYER (PTY) LTD Contract Price | Mith effect
1 December
2015
memNumBer | MANACEMENT | oLppRICE | NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R474-34 R508.84
Western Cape R474-34 R508.84
Eastern Cape R474-34 R508.84
Gauteng R474-34 R508.84
RT10-02-038 North West R474-34 R508.84
Mpumalanga R474-34 R508.84
Free Staie R474-34 R508.84
Limpopo R474-34 R508.84
KwaZulu-Natal R474-34 R508.84
Northern Cape R157.95 R167.78
Western Cape R157.95 R167.78
Eastern Cape R157.95 R167.78
Gauteng R157.95 R167.78
RT10-02-041 North West R157.95 R167.78
Mpumalanga R157.95 R167.78
Free State R157.95 R167.78
Limpopo R157.95 R167.78
KwaZulu-Natal R157.95 R167.78
Northermn Cape R222.09 R228.45
Western Cape R222.09 R228.45
Eastern Cape R222.09 R228.45
Gauteng R222.09 R228.45
RT10-02-042 North West R222.09 R228.45
Mpumalanga R222.09 R228.45
Free State R222.09 R228.45
Limpopo R222.09 R228.45
KwaZulu-Natal R222.09 R228.45
Northern Cape R282.96 R295.98
Western Cape R282.96 R295.98
Eastern Cape R282.96 R295.98
Gauteng R282.96 R295.98
RT10-02-043 North West R282.96 R295.98
Mpumalanga R282.96 R295.98
Free State R282.96 R295.98
Limpopo R282.96 R295.98
KwaZulu-Natal R282.96 R295.98




AMENDMENT 8

Amendment 8,

BAYER (PTY) LTD Contract Price | "1t effect
1 December
2015
memnumper | MANSSENENT | olppRIcE | NEWPRICE
Northern Cape R153.48 R160.64
Western Cape R153.48 R160.64
Eastern Cape R153.48 R160.64
Gauteng R163.48 R160.64
RT10-02-048 North West R153.48 R160.64
Mpumalanga R153.48 R160.64
Free State R153.48 R160.64
Limpopo R153.48 R160.64
KwaZulu-Natal R153.48 R160.64
Northern Cape R214.68 R224.40
Western Cape R214.68 R224 40
Eastern Cape R214.68 R224.40
Gauteng R214.68 R224.40
RT10-03-019 North West R214.68 R224.40
Mpumalanga R214.68 R224 .40
Free State R214.68 R224.40
Limpopo R214.68 R224.40
KwaZulu-Natal R214.68 R224.40
Northern Cape R937.76 R1,005.95
Western Cape R937.75 R1,005.95
Eastern Cape R937.75 R1,005.95
Gauteng _ R937.75 R1,005.95
RT10-03-058 North West R937.75 R1,005.95
Mpumalanga R937.75 R1,005.95
Free State R937.75 R1,005.95
Limpopo R937.75 R1,005.95
KwaZulu-Natal R937.75 R1,005.95
Northern Cape R30.56 R32.79
Western Cape R30.56 R32.79
Eastern Cape R30.56 R32.79
Gauteng R30.56 R32.79
RT10-03-058 North West R30.56 R32.79
Mpumalanga R30.56 R32.79
Free State R30.56 R32.79
Limpopo R30.56 R32.79
KwaZulu-Natal R30.56 R32.79




AMENDMENT 8

Amendment 8,
BAYER (PTY) LTD Contract Price | ith effect
1 December
2015

ITEM NUMBER MAN:EE:"E"T OLDPRICE | NEW PRICE
Northern Cape R11.08 R11.88
Western Cape R11.08 R11.88
Eastern Cape R11.08 R11.88
Gauteng R11.08 R11.88
RT10-03-059 North West R11.08 R11.88
Mpumalanga R11.08 R11.88
Free State R11.08 R11.88
Limpopo R11.08 R11.88
KwaZulu-Natal R11.08 R11.88

- LIEBENBERG
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: ()M(_Gg-—aa\%o




